CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Owner: City of Greenfield Owner’s Project No.:

Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: $20046
Contractor: F.A. Wilhelm Construction Contractor’s Project No.:

Project: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project

Contract Name: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project

Date Issued: 10/03/2023 Effective Date of Change Order: 10/03/2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: This change order includes the additional excavation and subgrade preparation for the New

Sludge Processing Building in compliance with IDEM’s contaminated soil requirements.

Attachments: CE-016 — WCD No. 7 — Sludge Building Over Dig Soil Excavation

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times

Original Contract Price:

S 70,035,000.00

Original Contract Times: Calendar Days

Substantial Completion: 730

Ready for final payment: 60

Hnrerease] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders:

S 396,505.00

Hrereasel-{Decreasel-fromprevioushy-approved
Change-Orders:

Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 69,638,495.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 730

Ready for final payment: 60

[Increase] {Beerease}-this Change Order:

S 1,127,636.00

HrereaselHHbBeereasel} this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 0

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S 70,766,131.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 730

Ready for final payment: 60

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

C-20




Recommended by Engineer (if required) Agcepted by Contractor

By: MM:PM By:

v [/
Title: E.\. Title:
Date: _{0/0%[202 Date: \0!5!13

Approved by Funding Agency
Authorized by Owner (if applicable)

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EICDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companles
and American Saclety of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
c-21



w

FA.WILHELM

CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ESTIMATE SUMMARY
Project # - Name: Greenfield Wastewater Treatment Plant
Date:  7/27/2023
FAW Change Estimate No.: CE-016 - WCD No. 7 - Sludge Building Over Dig Soil Excavation
Description: | The following pricing includes Time and Material Tickets, Waste Management
Soil Haul-Off, Trucking, Stone, and Alt & Witzig for the additional excavation and

subgrade preperation at the New Sludge Processing Building as described in
Work Change Directive No. 7.

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR SuUB LINE TOTAL
1 |General Conditions $29,473 $29,473
2 |Time and Material Tickets $79,787 $61,270 $141,057
3 |Waste Management Soild Haul-Off $459,322 $459,322
4 |Trucking $213,498 $213,498
5 |Stone $175,378 $175,378
6 |Alt & Witzig $6,396 $6,396
7 $0
8 $0
9 $0
10 $0
11 $0
12 $0
13 $0
14 $0
15 $0
SUB TOTALS #1 totaled across e $927,985 $90,743 $6,396 $1,025,124
Sales Tax 0.00% $0 — R $0
SUB TOTALS #2  totaled across - $927,985 $90,743 $6,396 $1,025,124
Contingency 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
Insurance Requirements 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
SUB TOTALS #3  totaled across $927,985 $90,743 $6,396 $1,025,124
FAW (overhead & profit) 10.00% $92,799 $9,074 $640 $101,873
SUB TOTALS #4  totaled across $1,020,784 $99,817 $7,036 $1,127,636
Insurance/Bond 0.000%l|f is bond required (yes/no) ?: Yes $0.00
0 1 17 S $1,127,636

Scope Clarifications and Exclusions
1 Wilhelm worked on this additional Sludge Building Over Dig Excavation for 33 working days. Based on schedule
review, the overall impact is 10 working days. Wilhelm is requesting a 10 day extension to the contract. The additional
General Conditions and RPR costs for the extended 10 days is not included in this pricing. If additional days at the end
of the project are needed, General Conditions and RPR costs will be addressed at that time.
See the attached invoices for backup (some Trucking unit rates are the average of Standard Time and Overtime).

abhwON

Change_Estimate_w._Summary_R1v.1.19.21 F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc. 10f 16



L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

oljoz "oU| "0Q UOHONASUOD WIBUIN 'Y'4 1Z°61° L ALY Alewwng ™M elewns ebueyd

¥.2$ 9c'es 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 v.2$ 9C'es vo|y8 (4HAVD 9) 13Nnd

95$ 00°82$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 95$ 68'42$ dH|Z AONYL 3LV

L1LL$ ¥£'6.2$ 0$ 118 el €0 0 6 14 90v$ EV'10LS dH|y ¥d3Z0d Sd9 1S-d NOX

188°'l$ 16'G€2$ 0$ 196$ Ll 10 0 6 8 026$ 00'GL1$ dH|g HOLVAVOXE 067 INOM
€202/02/7 - 19191 WBL

L6E$ 9c'es 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 L6€$ 9C'es vol|0Zh (4HAVD 9) 13Nd

0S¥$ €5CL1$ 0$ 15€$ 9 190 0 Z 14 £6$ €1°€C8 dH|y INOOYE ® 433.1S dIMS LVD

66S$ 8L'671$ 0$ 15€$ 9 190 0 Z 14 f4243 17'09$ dH|y ¥3dvO71 02€ NOX

€9/$ 8.°061$ 0$ 15€$ 9 190 0 Z 14 90v$ EV'10LS dH|y ¥d3Z0d Sd9 1S-d NOX

SEL'LS £6'912$ 0$ S18% vl 150 0 9 8 026$ 00'GL1$ dH|g HOLVAVOXE 067 INOM
€202/61L1Y - 19%2LL IN’8L

Lyl'c$ 00°2%1'2$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 Lyl'c$ €8'971'2§ STl S3SOH B dINNd .7 INFTAX

60S$ 9c'es 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 60S$ 9C'es Vo951 (4HAVD 9) 13Nnd

6¥8$ £0'901$ 0$ 799$ 13 €L0 0 € 8 S81$ €1°€C8 dH|g INOOYE ® 433.1S dIMS LVD

Lov$ 6£°002$ 0$ 082$ S 4 0 € Z 121$ 17'09$ dH|Z ¥43dvO1 02€ NOX

SLY'L$ zey8ls 0$ 799$ 13 €L0 0 € 8 118% EV'10LS dH|g d3Z0d Sd9 1S-d NOX

¥85°1$ G6'/61$ 0$ 799$ 13 €L0 0 € 8 026$ 00'GL1$ dH|g HOLVAVOXE 067 INOM
€202/8LY - 1991 WBL

€1€$ 9C'es 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €1€$ 9C'es V9|96 (4HAVD 9) 13Nd

86.$ G1'66$ 0$ €19% o] 08'0 0 Z 8 S81$ €1°€C8 dH|g INOOYE ® 433.1S dIMS LVD

€€5°1$ 291618 0$ €19% o] 08'0 0 Z 8 026$ 00'GL1$ dH|g HOLVAVOXE 067 INOM
€202/LLIY - 1931 IWBL

951$ gces 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 951$ 9T'es vo|8y (4HAYD 9) 13Nd

09°'L$ 11°002$ 0$ 21s$ 8 oo} 0 0 8 260°'L$ 99'9€L$ dH|g SdO /M dOLVAVIXST 25€ LVD
€202/€0/F - 1991 IWBL

swvTioa awanodl sunon | auve | sunow | aive | sunow [ aww | SO R e
fsuviioaviol J0RId J0R4d syvi110a SYNOH
WaLI AN 1INn L1OVHINOOENS LINn yoavi V10L 08'€9$  =Iu/$ 19088  =U/$ 16'€98  =Iu/$ dIND3 ¥O LINA
¥O JJINY3S whw—-._w&..ﬁo JaioqeT w‘.O—ﬁhwno AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
STVLOL W3LI 3N LOVYLNOOENS/3DINYIS yoav dINO3 / IVINILYIN
Nd L¢'c €c/Le/L ‘2ep o[ed uolyeneoxd [10s 61g JanQ Buipiing e6pn|S - 2 'ON QOM - 910-30  :2doos siom
:9jep anp Jue|d Juswueal | JS)eM3)SBAN PIS1JUSSID ‘paloid




L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

oLjpo¢ "0U] "0 UOKONASUOD WISUIIM Vo 1Z'61°1 ALY Alewwns™ M sjewns3 ebueyd

€202/S0/5 - 319ILL WBL

9%1$ L2°€$ 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 9%61$ e V9|09 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

205$ 801628 0$ 622$ 14 050 0 4 4 €.2$ 95°9¢1$ dH|Z Sd9 /M dOLVAVIXT 2S€ 1VD

L€8'L$ 85'622$ 0$ L16$ 9l 050 0 8 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/v0/5 - 319LL WBL

951$ sces 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 951$ e vo|8y (4HAVD 9) 13nd

(42443 610828 0$ zee'L$ 144 €€°0 0 9l 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/€0/G - 31ILL WBL

Liv$ 2'Ees 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 Liv$ e vol|ogh (4HAVD 9) 13nd

20z$ 851028 0% Shi$ 4 050 0 3 3 18$ 0v'28$ aH| ) JOLVAVOXT 0€€ LVD

zLl$ 00°82$ 0$ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 455 68428 boial 14 A0NYL HILVM

106$ 81'621$ 0% 80v$ L 150 0 € 14 €6$ €1'€2$ HH|y INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

798% 80912$ 0$ 85v$ 8 050 0 14 14 90v$ £v'101$ boial 14 d3Z20d Sd9 15-d NOX

7€9'L$ 82'v02$ 0$ ¥1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/92/Y - 19ILL WBL

£1€$ €S 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €1€$ e V9|96 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

1G6$ £8°/€1$ 0$ 85¥$ 8 050 0 14 14 €6$ €628 boial 14 INOOYE @ 4331S dIMS LVO

798% 80'912$ 0% 851$ ) 050 0 2 [ 90v$ €V 10LS HH[Y ¥370d SdO 15-d NOM

7€9'L$ 82'v02$ 0$ v1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 0z6$ 00G11$ dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€20z/Sely - 1L 8L

£1€$ €S 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €1€$ e V9|96 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

0S¥7$ €521 0% LG€$ 9 190 0 4 14 €6$ €rees boial 14 INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

€9/$ 810618 0% 1G€$ 9 190 0 4 14 90v$ £v'101$ boial 14 d3Z70d Sd9 15-d NOX

$85°1$ S6'L61$ 0$ 99% Ll €0 0 € 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€20zively - 1ML WBL

SEIICT AvadNodl ooy | aivy | sunow | awva | sunow | avw | SEYTIOD R e
suv1ioavioy] 300d 300d syv110a SUNOH
WaL ann 1Nn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav WioL 08'€9§  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S mhwacﬂn._ﬂu JaioqeT w.__u—ﬂ‘_ﬂno AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoavl dIND3 / TVINILYIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ajep anp Jue|d Juslujeal| JSJEMB)SEAN PlaljusaID)  oafoid




L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

oLi0p "0U] "0 UOKONASUOD WISUIIM Vo 1Z'61°1 ALY Alewwns™ M sjewns3 ebueyd

€20Z/S LIS - 1L WBL

£1€$ €S 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 €1€$ e V9|96 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

122$ LYELIS 0% 8zl$ 4 oo} 0 4 66$ 6Y'6v$ dH|Z J3770d WNNVH

G/1°1$ ¥8'561$ 0$ S8v$ 8 SL0 0 9 069$ 006118 dH|9 HOLVAVIX 067 INOM

yev'L$ 00'8.1$ 0% €19% ol 08'0 0 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z0d 1S-d NOX
€202/ LIS - 1ML WBL

951$ szes 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 951$ ozes 9|8y (4HMY 9) 13N4

122$ LVELLS 0$ 8zL$ z 00} 0 4 66$ 6v'67$ uHz d37704 WAVH

S6L°L$ 12'661$ 0% 985$ ol 090 0 9 609% £v'101$ dH|9 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€202Z/L LIS - 1ILL WBL

£€€$ €S 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 €€€$ e vol20L (4HAVD 9) 13nd

6% 00'6¥$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 67$ 8Y'6v$ dH| ) J3770d WNVH

L119'L$ £9'602$ 0% 998% Sh €50 0 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX

98/°1$ geeees 0$ 998% Sl €50 0 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXE 067 INOM
€202/01/S - 319LL WBL

vie$ 9z'es 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 vie$ 9z'es vo|v8 (4HAYD 9) 13N4

60°'1L$ v£Z81$ 0% 58v$ ) 5.0 0 9 609% €V 10LS dH[9 d370d 15-d NOM

¥85°'1$ G6'261$ 0$ 799$ 23 €L0 0 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
£202/6/G - 19M2IL IW'BL

951$ sces 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 951$ e vo|8y (4HAVD 9) 13nd

¥85°'1$ G6'261$ 0$ 799$ 23 €L0 0 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/80/5 - 31ILL WBL

£1€$ 2'Ees 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 €1€$ e V9|96 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

808% 80°'202$ 0% 85v$ 8 050 0 14 0s€$ 0v'/88 boial 14 JOLVAVOXT 0€€ LVD

¥00'L$ 801628 0$ 85v$ 8 050 0 14 9vs$ 95°9€1$ il 14 SdO /M dOLVAVIXT 2S€ 1VD

€es'l$ 291618 0% €19% ol 08'0 0 8 0z6$ 006118 dH[8 HOLVAVIXS 067 INOM

SHvod AvadNodl ooy | aivy | sunow | awva | sunow | avw | SEYTIOD R e
suv1ioavioy] 300d 300d s¥vTI0q SUNOH
WaLI ann 1Nn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav WioL 08'€9§  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S m‘_wu-._wn._ﬁu JaioqeT w.__u—ﬁ‘_ﬂno AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
SIVLOL W31l 3NIT LOV¥LNODENS/IOINYIS yoav dIND3 / TVI¥ALVIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ajep anp Jue|d Juslyeal] Jo}eMaISEAN PleyuaaIs)  1osfoid




L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

oL i08 "0U] "0 UOKONASUOD WISUIIM Vo 1Z'61°1 ALY Alewwns™ M sjewns3 ebueyd

¥00°'L$ 801528 0% 85v$ 8 050 0 14 14 9vs$ 95°9€1$ il 14 SdO /M dOLVAVIXT 2S€ 1VD

7€9'L$ 82'v02$ 0% v1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/61/5 - 1ML WBL

185$ 2'Ees 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 18G9$ e vo|08L (4HAVD 9) 13nd

¥Sv$ LYELIS 0% 952$ 14 oo} 0 0 14 861$ 8Y'6v$ boial 14 J3770d WNVH

.18 16'98$ 0$ 8zl$ 4 00'h 0 0 4 or$ €628 dH|Z INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

Sl¥'1$ [RACIA) 0% 799$ 23 €L0 0 € 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX

9G.°L$ S¥'612$ 0$ ¥99% 23 €L0 0 € 8 260°L$ 95°9¢1$ dH|8 Sd9 /M dOLVAVIXT 2S€ 1VD

$85°1$ S6'L61$ 0$ 99% Ll €0 0 € 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/81/S - 1ILL WBL

825$ 2'Ees 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 825$ e vol|29L (4HAVD 9) 13nd

ey 85°/€1S$ 0$ 7e$ 9 050 0 € € 69% €628 dH|E INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

S/¥'1$ [RACIA) 0% 799$ 23 €L0 0 € 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX

908'L$ 815228 0% ¥1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 260°L$ 95°9¢1$ dH|8 Sd9 /M dOLVAVIXT 2S€ 1VD

€9°1$ 82'v02$ 0$ [ Zl 190 0 14 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€20Z/LLIS - 1L WBL

1655 9zes 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 16€$ 9z'es volozl (¥HAVYO 9) T3N4

or$ 00°€2$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 or$ €1°€T$ dH|Z INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

05€$ 80°G/1$ 0$ 622$ 14 050 0 4 4 1zi$ 17°098 dH|Z H3AdvO1 02€ NOX

yev'L$ 00'8.1$ 0% €19% ol 08'0 0 4 8 118$ EV'101$ dH|8 3703 1S-d NOX

€e6'1$ 291618 0% €19% ol 08'0 0 4 8 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/91/G - 19ILL WBL

9%1$ L2°€$ 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 9%61$ e V9|09 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

657$ 85'622$ 0$ 622$ 14 050 0 4 4 0€z$ 006118 dH|Z HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM

yev'L$ 00'8.1$ 0% €19% ol 08'0 0 4 8 118$ EV'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z0d 1S-d NOX

SEIICT AvadNodl ooy | aivy | sunow | awva | sunow | avw | SEYTIOD R e
|suviioa viol] 300d 300d syv110a SUNOH
WaL ann 1Nn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav WioL 08'€9§  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S m‘_wa-._wn._ﬁu JaioqeT w._O—GhNEO AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoavl dIND3 / TVINILYIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ejep enp Jue|d Juslujeal| JSJEMB)SEAN PlaljusaID)  oafoid




9ljo9 "oU] 00 UodNISUOD WIBUIIM "Y' 4 L2611 ALY Alewwng ™ mTelewns3ebueyd

£22$ 88428 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 [or44] 68428 dH|8 A0NYL HILVM

¥€z'z$ 126.2$ 0$ 8L.$ gl 290 0 14 6 9Sv'L$ §6'181$ dH|8 JOLVAVIXT SdO 9€€ LVO

595$ AN 0$ TLY$ 8 050 0 € S €6$ €rees boial 14 INOOYE ® 433.1S dIMS LVO

¥8.$ €L°951$ 0$ 9¢£5$ 6 950 0 € 9 8vz$ 296v$ dH|G 1004Sd33HS WINVH

€8/$ €5'951$ 0$ 9¢£5$ 6 950 0 € 9 JAZ4 8Y'6v$ dH|G J3770d NNVH

188$ 120228 0$ 1zv$ L 150 0 14 S 09v$ 006118 il 14 HOLVAVIXE 067 INOM

106°L$ 89°061$ 0% £68% Sh 190 0 S ol 710°L$ £v'101$ dH[0) d3Z20d Sd9 15-d NOX

2€6'L$ 12€618 0% 816$ 9l $90 0 9 ol 710°L$ £v'101$ dH[0) ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€20z/€elS - 1ML WBL

208$ 2'Ees 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 208$ e vo|9¥2 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

6EL$ 08428 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 6€1$ 68428 dH|G A0NYL HILVM

£69$ 65'8€1$ 0$ Svv$ 8 €90 0 S € 8vz$ 296v$ dH|G 1004Sd33HS WINVH

788% 109118 0$ L£9$ 23 S0 0 S 9 JAZ4 8Y'6v$ dH|G J3770d WNVH

101°2$ 190128 0% 1G6$ 9l €90 0 S 23 0SL'L$ 006118 dH[0) HOLVAVIXE 067 INOM

ole'L$ 1£812$ 0$ 10.$ cl 050 0 S L 609% £v'101$ dH|9 d3Z20d Sd9 15-d NOX

1/6°1$ L0618 0% 1G6$ 9l €90 0 S 23 710°L$ £v'101$ dH[0) ¥3Z0d 1S-d NOX
€20z/zels - 1L 8L

8zl$ v6'L2I$ 0$ 8zl$ 4 050 0 0 4 ST XO3HI dINNd
€20z/12/S - 1L WBL

8zl$ v6'L2I$ 0$ 8z1$ 4 050 0 0 4 ST XO3HI dINNd
€202/02/5 - 319911 WBL

69v$ 2'Ees 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 697$ e Sliadl (4HAVD 9) 13nd

95$ 00°82$ 0$ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 95$ 68428 dH|Z A0NYL HILVM

5/2$ 85'L€1S 0$ 622$ 14 050 0 4 4 or$ €628 dH|Z INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

861$ 05'6v$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 861% 8Y'6v$ boial 14 J3770d WNNVH

Gzs'L$ §9°061$ 0$ | 4743 cl 190 0 14 8 118$ £v’10i$ dH[8 d3Z03d 15-d NOX

suvTiod UVHANOd| qunoH | 3ivd | s¥noH | 3wy | swnoH | 3iwvy SOl A0 HNR | ALNRD
|suviioa viol] 300d 300d syv110a SUNOH
WaLl anNn LINn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav TvioL 08'€98  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S mhﬂucﬂn._ﬁu JaioqeT w._O—GhUEO AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoavl dIND3 / TVINILYIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ojep anp Jue|d Juslujeal| JSJEMB)SEAN PlaljusaID)  oafoid

L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST




L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

9ljo/ "oU] 00 UodNISUOD WIBUIIM "Y' 4 L2611 ALY Alewwng ™ mTelewns3ebueyd

165$ €8LE1$ 0$ 85¥7$ 8 050 0 14 14 €6$ €rees boial 14 INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

265$ 60'8¥1$ 0$ ¥6€$ L 150 0 14 € 861% 296v$ boial 14 1004Sd33HS WINVH

265$ 60'8¥1$ 0$ ¥6€$ L 150 0 14 € 861% 8Y'6v$ boial 14 J3770d WNVH

2ls'L$ 86'881$ 0% 10.$ cl 190 0 S L 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 d3Z70d Sd9 15-d NOX

2ls'L$ 86'881$ 0% 10.$ cl 190 0 S L 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z0d 1S-d NOX
€202/92/§ - 19LL WBL

[44:4 2'Ees 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 [44:5 e vo|gse (4HAVD 9) 13nd

6EL$ 08428 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 6€1$ 68428 dH|G A0NYL HILVM

¥25$ yLy0lL$ 0$ 80v$ L 120 0 € 14 9lls €rees H|S INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

909% EV'IGIS 0$ 80v$ L 150 0 € 14 861$ 296v$ boial 14 1004Sd33HS WINVH

909% EV'IGIS 0$ 80v$ L 150 0 € 14 861% 8Y'6v$ boial 14 J3770d WNVH

ozL'z §6'7928 0$ 799$ 23 €L0 0 € 8 9S1'L$ §6'181$ dH|8 JOLVAVOIXT 9¢€€ 1VD

Ges'l$ §9°061$ 0$ ¥1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 d3Z20d Sd9 15-d NOX

Ges'l$ §9°061$ 0$ ¥1.$ cl 190 0 14 8 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€202/SelS - 1L WBL

¥SL°L$ €S 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 ¥SL'L$ e vo|pSe (4HAVD 9) 13nd

£22$ 88428 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €22$ 68428 dH|8 A0NYL HILVM

8€9$ 99'/21$ 0$ [445% 6 950 0 14 S 9lls €rees H|S INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

291°'l$ £25Y1$ 0$ 59/$ gl 290 0 S 8 16€$ 296v$ dH|8 1004Sd33HS WINVH

szz'L$ 01€sI$ 0% 628% 142 150 0 S 6 96€$ 8Y'6v$ dH|8 J3770d WNNVH

1/6°1$ L0618 0% 1G6$ 9l €90 0 S 23 710°L$ £v'101$ dH[0) d3Z20d Sd9 15-d NOX

1/6°1$ L0618 0% 1G6$ 9l €90 0 S 23 710°L$ £v'101$ dH[0) ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX

11.'2$ 191028 0% 1G6$ 9l €90 0 S 23 0z8'L$ §6'181$ dH[0) JOLVAVOIXT 9€€ 1VD
€20z/vels - 1L 8L

950°'1$ 2'Ees 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 950'L$ e volpee (4HAVD 9) 13nd

suvTiod UVHANOd| qunoH | 3ivd | s¥noH | 3wy | swnoH | 3iwvy SOl A0 HNR | ALNRD
|suviioa viol] 300d 300d syv110a SUNOH
WaLl anNn LINn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav TvioL 08'€98  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S mhﬂucﬂn._ﬁu JaioqeT w._O—GhUEO AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoavl dIND3 / TVINILYIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ojep anp Jue|d Juslujeal| JSJEMB)SEAN PlaljusaID)  oafoid




olLjog *2U] "00) UOHINIISUOD WIBUIIAA "Y' L1261 L 'ALY Aewwng™ M sjewns3ebueyd

185$ €S 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 18G% e vo|08L (4HAVD 9) 13nd

££6$ 859118 0% 9¢5$ 6 680 0 € 9 16€$ 296v$ dH|8 1004Sd33HS WINVH

££8% 8L8€1$ 0% 9¢£5$ 6 190 0 € 9 162$ 8Y'6v$ dH|9 J3770d WNVH

LvE'L$ ££'891$ 0% 9¢£5$ 6 680 0 € 9 118$ EV'10I$ dH|8 ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX

9s¥'1$ 96°181$ 0% 9¢£5$ 6 680 0 € 9 0z6$ 006118 dH|8 HOLVAVIXT 067 INOM
€202/20/9 - 19ILL WBL

599% 2'Ees 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 599% e vo|y02 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

16V$ 8.7221$ 0$ £62$ S 08'0 0 4 € 861$ 8Y'6v$ boial 14 J3770d WNVH

L€2°1$ 69°€21$ 0% \Wi$ cl €80 0 4 ol 96¥$ 296v$ dH[0) 1004Sd33HS WINVH

W6'1L$ IR 0$ 26.$ el 100 0 € (o] 051°1$ 00618 gH[oL JOLVAVOXE 067 WOM

908'L$ §50818 0% 26.$ gl LL0 0 € ol 710°L$ EV'10I8 dH[0) ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€202/10/9 - 319ILL WBL

69v$ 2'Ees 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 697$ 2'es aliadl (4HAVD 9) 13nd

618 YLEVLS 0% [543 8 €90 0 € S JAZ4 8Y'6v$ dH|G J3770d NNVH

02.$ Y6'EVLS 0$ LS 8 £9°0 0 € S 8vz$ 29'6Y$ uH[g 1004Sd33HS WAVH

7269 52628 0% 2LvS 8 050 0 B S 09v$ 005118 [ 2 JOLYAVOX3 067 NOM

026'L$ 102618 0$ 906$ Sh 190 0 14 23 710°L$ EV'101$ dH[0) ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€CO0Z/LEIS - 3L WBL

605$ €S 0% 0% 0 000 0 0 0 605$ e vol|9G1 (4HAVD 9) 13nd

¥29% L0'0L$ 0% S8v$ 8 SL0 0 4 9 6€1$ €628 dH|9 INOOYE ® 4331S dIMS LVO

88Z'L$ G.'821$ 0$ 26.$ gl LL0 0 € ol 96¥$ 296v$ dH[0) 1004Sd33HS WINVH

908'L$ §50818 0% 26.$ gl LL0 0 € ol 710°L$ EV'101$ dH[0) ¥3Z03d 1S-d NOX
€20Z/0€/S - 1L WBL

9293 92'es 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 929% 92'e$ vo[z6L (dHAYD 9) 73Nd

ZIs 00°82$ 0$ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 ZLL$ 68'/2$ oH| A0NYL JILVM

SEIICT AvadNodl ooy | aivy | sunow | awva | sunow | avw | SEYTIOD R e
|suviioa viol] 300d 300d syv110a SUNOH
WaL ann 1Nn LOVHLNOOENS N0 Hoav WioL 08'€9§  =Iu/$ 19'06$  =Iu/$ 16'69$  =Iu/$ dino3 ¥o LINn
"0 IJINY3S m‘_wu-._wn._ﬁu JaioqeT w.__u—ﬁ‘_wno AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoavl dIND3 / TVINILYIN
Nd Le'c €2//2iL *34ep JIed uoneAeodx3 [10S Big JanQ Buipjing abpn|S - £ "ON AOM - 910-30 :2doos oM
:ejep enp Jue|d Juslujeal| JSJEMB)SEAN PlaljusaID)  oafoid

L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST




9l 406

“oU| 0D UORONIISUOD WISYIIM "Y'

1261 L 'ALY Alewwns ™ mejewns3 ebuey)

L1IIHSHIOM ONIORId FLVINILST

3O uonippe [0 uonippe [0 uomppe |
181'6.8
Jdwaxa ydwexa %000 ou :(¢, ou/sak) |eusjew uo xe} sajes ppe
150°LyLS 0$ 0.2°19% ¥€0°} 0 €9¢ 129 181°6L$ S§Tviol
1/9% 00'129$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 1,9% 85'0.9$ sy juswidinbg ynokeq|
697$ e 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 697$ e Sliadl (4HVD 9) 13nd
0,9% 9.°€88 0$ S8v$ 8 oo} 0 9 S81$ €628 dH|8 INOOYE ® ¥33.LS dIMS LVD
166$ 85Z1$ 0$ 009$ ol 08'0 0 L L6€$ 296v$ dH|8 1004Sd33HS WNVH
LLY'LS €€°9L18 0$ 009$ ol 08'0 0 L 118$ £v'101$ dH|8 ¥3Z0d 15-d NOMX
€202/S0/9 - 134911 8L
suvTiod VHANO[eynoH | aFuvy | sunOH | Fivy | sunoH | aivy suvTiod Fomd HNR| Ao
Jsuv11oa vioL 30M4d 2004d syvT1oa SHNOH
W3Llann LINn 1OV¥1NODENS 1NN Hoav TvioL 08'€9$  =u/$ 19058 =Iu/$ 16698 =u/$ dINd3 ¥o LiNn
"0 IJINY3S w‘_ﬂucﬂn._ﬁo JaioqeT w..O—N.@&O AVIHALVYIN ALILNVND W3Ll NOILdIMOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
STVLOL WALl 3NM LOVHLNODENS/IOINYIS yogavl dIND3 / IVINILYIN
Nd L¢'c €c/Le/L ‘2ep o[ed uolyeneoxd [10s 61g JanQ Buipiing e6pn|S - 2 'ON QOM - 910-30  :2doos siom
‘ejep anp JUE|d JUSW}Eal] JOJeMB)SEAN Plousals)  psloid




133IHSHEOM ONIORd ILVINILST

9L o0l U] 00 UOolONIISU0D wiay], 1261 L'ALY  Alewwng ™ majewns3 abueyd
MO UoIIppE [0 uomppe Mo uomippe |
228'657$
Jduwioxs jdwexs %00°0 ou :(¢, ou/saA) [eusjew uo xe) saes ppe
2ze'6sY$ 0$ 0$ 0 0 0 0 22e'65Y$ SIvioL
9€6'9v1$ £eees 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 9€6'9v1$ £e'ees suol08g‘9 £2/0S/S - £2I9LIS - ¥# 8d10AU| - Juswabeuepy sysem
926°L6$ ££'22$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 926°L6$ £eees suol|Gge'y £Z/LLIS - €2/0/S - €# 9D10AU] - Juswabeue a)sem
168'¥02$ £eees 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 168'¥02$ £e'ees suolly) |'6 £21L21Y - $2ULLIY - Z# ©210AU| - Juswabeuepy sysem
€09'6$ €228 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €09'6$ £€'ees suoyoey £2/20/2 - £2/10/Z - L# 8d10AU| - Juswabeuepy sysem
SEIod SLMANOY| gunoH | 3ivd | sunoH | 3Fiv¥ | sunoH | 3Fivy SEIod N el et
suvriod 30I¥d 30d syv110a S¥NOH
viol 1NN 1ovyiNooans | iwn woav1 VLol 08'¢9$  =IU/$ 19'068  =IU/$ 16'698  =IU/$ dind3 ¥0 LNn
LEREL)] O FDINY3S iajuadien 1aioqe siojesado AVINALYIN ALLLNVND W3Ll NOLLAINOS3A W3LI 3N #3000
STV.LOL W3LI 3NIT LOVHLNODENS/IOINNTS yoavl dINO3 / IVIIFLYN
Wd 222 €2/L2lL :91ep o[ed HO-IneH [10S - uoneaeox3 Jlos 6ig JoAQ Buipiing abpn|S - £ 'ON DM - 910-3D  :2dods yiom
:2)ep anp JUE|d JUBW}EDI| JOJEMB)SBAA PloYUdaID)  paloid




oljoLy "0Ul 0D UOIONASUOD WIBUIIA V"4 1Z°61° LAY Alewwing ™M ejewns3 ebueyd

L¥€ 00'¥2L$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 L€ oovzls | ¥H|e (Jodsuel] Jy) Wodsues] xo4

il 00'¥Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 i) oovzis | uH[g (Jodsues] {y) podsued] S|BA

266$ o0vzis o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 266 00vzis | uH[8 podsues] 4y
£202/vIS

GLE'P 00'521$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 GLE'Y 00'sei$ | uH|se MOLIBABIN

1eL°1L 19'G2L$ 0! 0% 0 000 0 0 0 1eL°l 19'G2L$ uHl6 (podsues] 4y) podsues] xo4

£e2'8% 81'9Z1$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 ££2'8% g9zt | uH|g9 (Jodsues] 4y) podsued] S|iBAA

0¥5'2 002zt o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 0vs'2$ 002zL$ | ¥H|oz podsues] 4y
£202/¢/S

889'v$ 10°521$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 889'7$ L0'62L$ HH[8E JOLIBABIN

2669$ 00'¥2L$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 266%$ oovzls | uH|g (Jodsuel] Jy) Wodsues] xo4

76'9% 00'¥Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 ¥6'9$ oovzl$s | uH|og (Jodsues] {y) podsued] S|iOA

€21°2$ A I 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €21'2$ 88'v2ls | WH|/LL podsues] 4y
£€20z/L2lv

£18'2$ zoszis Jo 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €182$ cosels | uH|ee JousAeN

266%$ 00'¥Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 266$ oovzls | uH|[g (podsuel] 4y) Hodsues] xo4

2G66'G$ 00'¥2L$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 256'G$ oovzls | uH|gy (Jodsuels] Jy) podsued] S|i9M

$52'c$ Sl'sel$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 $52'€$ Sl'selLs HH[9Z Hodsuel] 4y
£202/921v

2669$ 00'¥2L$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 266%$ oovzls | uH|g (Jodsuel] Jy) Wodsues] xo4

9¢6'L$ 00'¥Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 9¢€6'/$ oovzi$s | uH|p9 (Jodsues] 4y) podsued] S|iOAA

682'€$ oeszis J o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 682'€$ oe'szls | wH|9z podsues] 4y
£202/52/v.

2669$ 00'¥Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 266$ oovzls | uH|[g (podsuel] 4y) Hodsues] X0

9¢6°/$ 00'¥2L$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 9¢6'/$ oovzls | ¥H|p9 (Jodsuels] Jy) podsued] S|i9M

8z’ 08'52l$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 8zv'es 08'621L$ HH[/2 Hodsuel] 4y
€202Vl

1€0'¥ [4as4%3 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 /€0'¥ zzyels | uH|ee (Jodsuels] Jy) podsued] S|i9M

1€0'1L 002£0'1$ J O 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 1€0°') 99'9e0'1$ | ST|1 (3411 - Gz¢ 4v) Hodsuel| 4y

'y A I 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 We'Y! 88'v2L$ | uH|pE podsues] 4y
£202/02/v

162'2$ 98'GZ1$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 162'2$ o9g'szls | uH|[gL (Jodsues] {y) podsued] S|OA

GGL'L$ 6sgels  fo$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 GGL'L$ 6g'gzl$ | ¥H|Z9 Jodsued| {v
€202/6LIV

8G1'2$ 01'6Z1$ 0$ 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 861'Z$ oszis | aH[zL (Jodsues] {y) podsued] S|iOA

8¥0'6$ 196218 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 810'6$ L96zl$ | ¥H|ZL Jodsued| {v
£202/8LIV

656'c$ 89'G21$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 656'€$ 89'G21L$ HH[ZE Hodsuel] 4y
€20Z/L v

181'G$ 82'52L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 18v'G$ 8z'6ClL$ HHI vy Hodsuel] 4y
g€eoz/iie

A suvTiod av¥awod| eynoy | aive | sunoW | 3wy | swnow | awww | SHVTIOd i i B
syv110a SHUNOH
viol W Jovuinooans| The yoav1 VLol =18 =18 =18 dind3a ¥o nn
W3LIaNn ¥O JAJINY3S € 14v¥0 T 14v¥0 ) 2] AVIHILVIN ALLLNVND W3Ll NOILJR¥OS3A WALl 3N #3000
STV.LOL WAL 3NIT LOVHLNODENS/IDINYTS yoavl dIN03 / IVIIFLVI
Wd 22T €2/L2IL ‘9jep 9jed Bunyonu| - uoieAedx3 |10 BiQ JoAQ Bulping 8BpNIS - L "ON QDM - 910-30  :9doos Som
:2jep anp JUE|d JUBW)ED. | JOJEMB)SBAA Plaudal)  :1osfoid

133IHSHEOM ONIOIREd ILVINILST




oLz "0Ul 0D UOIONASUOD WIBUIIA V"4 1Z°61° LAY Alewwing ™M ejewns3 ebueyd

618 yosels  J0g 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 61.8 00'gzl$ | ¥H|9 HO-INeH [10S - YoLBABIN
£€202/92/S

¥22'€$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 ¥22'€$ SL0L$ uoljooe AaAl8Qq BUOJS - YOLBABI

618 yo'sels  J0g 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 61.$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|9 HO-INeH [10S - YoLBABIN
£202/52/S

869$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 859$ SL0L$ uolll9 AaAleQq BUOJS - YOLBABI

06.$ ooszis  J0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 06.$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|9 HO-INeH [10S - YoLBABIN
£€202/v2IS

$G0'v$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 $50'v$ SL0L$ uol|//g AaAl8Qq BUOJS - YOLBABI

06.$ ooszis  J0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 06.$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|9 HO-INeH [10G - YoLBABIN
£202/e2/S

018'2$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 018'2$ SL0L$ uol| 92 AaAleQq BUOJS - YOLBABI

¥60°1$ €0zl Jog 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 ¥60°1$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|6 HO-INeH [10G - YoLBABIN
gzoz/ez/s

89Z'l$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 892'L$ SL0L$ uoligll AaAleQq BUOJS - YOLBABI

691°1$ coseis  Jog 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 69v°1$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|ZL HO-INeH [10G - YoLBABIN
€202/61/S

889'v$ 10°521$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 889'7$ 00'6zl$ | ¥H|8E MOLIBABIN

120°L$ srvzis | o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 120°L$ 8rvzis | uH[g podsues] xo4

8Ge'el$ ¥8'vCl$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 8se'el$ y8'¥Zis | ¥H|L0) Jodsued| 4y
£€202/81/S

906'€ e6vzls | o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 906'€! 66v2ls | uH|LE Solane

960" 92'621$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 960°L ozszis | uH|e (podsuel] 4y) Hodsues] xo4

/0E'G 18'¥21$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 /0g'S L18v21$ | uH|ey (Jodsuels] Jy) podsued] S|i9M

69801 $ 59'62L$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 698°01$ g9'5zis | ¥H|/8 Jodsued| 4y
€202/LVIS

S/8'v$ ooszis  J0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 S/8'7$ 00'gzl$ | ¥H|6€ oA

G/0'0L$ 65'62L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 GL0'0L$ g9'szi$ | ¥H|08 Jodsued| 4y
€202/91/S

182'G e6vzls o 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 182'G 66v2Ls | uH|zy Solane

991°L 50'9Z1$ 0 0$ 0 00°0 0 0 0 991°1L soozis | uH|6 (podsuel] 4y) Hodsues] X0

28 £V'GZL$ 0 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 28'¢C evszls | wH|L2 (Jodsuels] Jy) podsued] S|i9M

10¥'2 L8'921$ 0! 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 L0v'2 Le9z1$ | uH|61 Hodsuel] 4y
€202/01/S

1€6'e$ 66vcls  § 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 LEG'ES 667cl$ | ¥H|8C oA

LL0'e$ 9l'¥2l$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 110'€$ SL'vZis | ¥H|¥Z Jodsued| 4y
£202/6/S

696'2$ Loszis  fog 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 696°2$ logzls | ¥H|pe JoLsAeN
£202/S/S

182°1$ 86'7C1$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 18L°L$ 867ZI$ | ¥H|pL AoUBNEN

suvTiod av¥awod| eynoy | aive | sunoW | 3wy | swnow | awww | SHVTIOd i i B
syv1I0a
30d ELINE] syvIi0a S¥NOH
1viol nn  fLovainoogns|  iwn Hoav1 vioL =1/g =1/g =1/g dind3 ¥o 1Nn
W3LI3NM e ERI Y E € L4V¥D T L4V¥0 L L4V¥D AVRISLVIN ALLLNVND W3LI NOILR¥OS3A W3LI 3NIT #3000
STV.LOL WAL 3NIT LOVHLNODENS/IDINYTS yoavl dIN03 / IVIIFLVI
Wd Le2 €2/L2lL -91ep olBd Bupjonu] - uoneaesx3 10S BiQ JoAQ bulpjing a6pn|S - £ 'ON QOM - 910-30  :edods suom
:2jep anp JUE|d JUBW)ED. | JOJEMB)SBAA Plaudal)  :1osfoid

133IHSHEOM ONIOIREd ILVINILST




U] 00 UOHONASUOD WIBYIIM V"3

1Z°6L°LALY Aewwng " mejewns3  ebueyd

gljogl
O uonippe |0 uomppe — [xio uomppe |
86v'¢1Z$
\dwexa Jdwaxa %00°0 ou (¢, ou/sak) |eusjew uo xe) sajes ppe
86v'€12$ 0$ 0$ 0 0 0 0 86v°€1Z$ SIvioL
€18'1$ coszis  § 0g 0$ 0 00’0 0 0 €18'1$ 00'521$ | ¥H|G) HO-INeH [10G - Youaneiy
£202/0€/S
008'v$ SL0L$ 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 008'v$ SL0L$ uoljovy AsaAlRQ BUOJS - YOLBABI
A suvTIoa awanod| qunoy | aivy | sunoH | aivy | sunow | awww | SHYTIOC ome AR Asuvne
vioLl 30d 30Rd syvI1ioa S¥NOH — — —
un  JlovdiNooans|  inn yoav viol =1u/$ =1u/$ =1u/$ dindb3 ¥o 1NN
W3LI3NM e ERI Y E € L4V¥D T L4V¥0 L L4V¥D AVRISLVIN ALLLNVND W3LI NOILR¥OS3A W3LI 3NIT #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3NN LOVHINOOENS/ADINYIS yoav1 dIND3 / IVINILYIN
Wd Le2 €2/L2lL -91ep olBd Bupjonu] - uoneaesx3 10S BiQ JoAQ bulpjing a6pn|S - £ 'ON QOM - 910-30  :edods suom
:2jep enp Jue|d JusWi)eal] JOJema)SEeAA pjayusals)  :josfoid

133IHSHEOM ONIOIREd ILVINILST




9l oyl "oU| "0Q UOHONASUOD WIBUIN 'Y'4 1Z°61° L ALY Alewwng ™M elewns ebueyd

8.€'GL1$ 8/€'SL1$ Xe} sajes buipnjoul |ejo}
0$ 0$ %000 sok :(¢, ou/sak) [elsjew uo xe} sajes ppe
8.€'G/1$ 0$ 0$ 0 0 0 0 8.€'G/1$ SviolL
8G95$ 00'gsss [ 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 8395$ s €2/VC/S - 8# SO10AU|
y12°1$ oovizls | 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 y12°1$ s €2/VC/S - L# S010AUY|
€0Z'€$ ooeoz'es | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €0Z'€$ s €2/C/S - 9# SO10AU|
2SL'v$ 002s.v$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 25L'v$ s €2/€C/S - G# SOI0AU|
098°2$ 0009828 | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 098'2$ s €2/EC/S - ¥# S0I0AU|
9ze'6$ oo'oze'es | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 9zE'6$ s €2/22/S - €# SOI0AU|
62LL$ 00'621$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 62L1$ s €2/22/S - ¢# SOI0AUY|
S9L°1$ 00'59.1$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 S9L°1$ s €2/22/S - |# S010AUY|
S810AU| 9UO0}S XY H] - AYsjadoy]
ZLo'sLS 000518 | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 zLo'sLs s €2/9¢/S - 8l# 3DI0AU|
99z'GL$ 00'992'51$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 99Z'GL$ s €2/SC/S - LL# 3010AU|
o0L6'vL$ 00016718 | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 o0L6'vL$ s €2/¥2/S - 9L# SDI0AU|
6.9'6L$ 00'6.9'61$ | 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 6.9'6L$ s €2/€C/S - Gl# SI0AU|
2s8'8lL$ oozse'sls | 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 2s8'8L$ s €2/22/S - ¥ 1# 30I0AU|
285'6$ oozes'es | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 285'6$ s €2/61/S - €L# DI0AU|
167'6$ 00'isv'es | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 167'6$ s €2/8L/S - Cl# S010AUY|
§25°2$ 0052528 | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 §25°2$ s €2/SL/S - | L# 30I0AU|
€6.'9$ 00'e6L'9$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 €6.'9$ s €2/TL/S - 0L# 3DI0AU|
2€9'8$ oozeo'ss | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 2€9'8$ s €2/11/S - 6# S10AU|
Lv6'6$ 00’16’68 | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 Lv6'6$ s €2/01/S - 8# SOI0AU|
SS0'0L$ 00'550°'01$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 SS0'0L$ s €2/6/S - L# SVIOAU|
Syz'es oo'svz'es | 0$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 Syz'es s €2/8/S - 94 SVIOAU|
G28$ ooszes [ 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 528% s CCIYIS - G# SOIOAU|
S18% oosies [ 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 518% s €2//L2/Y - ¥# S010AU|
065°1$ 00'065°L$ | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 065°1$ s €2/GC/Y - €# SI0AUY|
181% 00818 [ 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 181$ s €2/12ly - ¢# S010AUY|
119°2$ 00'ki9zs | 0% 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 119°2$ s €2/1IT - L3 SVIOAU|
S38210AU| 8UO}S ‘0) ysny
SHvTIo0 wvadnod| qunoy | auve | swnoH | auve | swnon | vy | SHYTIOC o |ANn) Ao
Js¥v1ioaviol]  zomd 30RId syv11od SUNOH
W3LI AN unn | LOvMLINOOENS | 1mn yoavi qvioL 00568 =u/$ 000v$  =u/$ 00058 =u/$ dind3 ¥o Nn
¥O IDINY3S € 1480 Z 1480 [FETTEY AVINALYIN ALILNVAD WALl NOILI¥OS3a WAL ANIT #3000
S1V.LOL W3LI 3N LOVHLNOOENS/ADIAYIS yoav dIND3 / IVINILYIN
Nd L2'¢ €c/lelL “9jep 9led AianaQ auos - uolienedxd [10S 61q JanQ Buipjing a6pn|S - 2 'ON QDM - 910-30  :2dods yiom
:ajep anp We|d Jusw)eal] JO}eMa)SEAA playusal)  sfoid

LITFHSHIOM ONIOREd FLVINILST



9l jogGL "oU| "0Q UOHONASUOD WIBUIN 'Y'4 1Z°61° L ALY Alewwng ™M elewns ebueyd
MO uonippe MO uonippe MO uonippe
3A01¥d LINN ALILNVND
suvTiod VN0l gunoH | 3ivd | sunoH | vy | sunoH | aivy suvTIod
suv110d TV10L]  30mad 30M4d syv110a SUNOH
W3LI 3N 1NN 1ovyINOoans | unn yoav qvioL 00'5€$  =u/$ 00'0v$  =u/$ 00'05$  =u/$ dind3 ¥0 LNn
¥O0 JJINY3S € 1dvd0 T 1dvd0 1 1dvdd AVIHILVIN ALILNVND W3LI NOILdI¥OS3a WALl 3N #3000
SIV.LOL W3LI ANI LOVHLNODENS/IOINYIS yoavl dIND3 / IVINALYIN
Nd L2'¢ €c/lelL “9jep 9led AianaQ auos - uolienedxd [10S 61q JanQ Buipjing a6pn|S - 2 'ON QDM - 910-30  :2dods yiom
:ajep anp Jue|d Juswieal] Ja}eMalsepl plaluasio) pafosd

LITFHSHIOM ONIOREd FLVINILST




gljogl "2U] "0 UOIONASUOD WIBYIIM V' 12°61°L'ALY Aewwng ™M sjewns3 abueyn

O uonippe [»0 uonippe  [MO uonippe |

96€'9$ 0$ Xe) Sa[es buipnjoul |ejo}

08 0$ %000 sk :(; ou/saA) [eBjew UO Xe) S9|es ppe

96£'9$ 96£'9$ 0$ 0 0 0 0 0$ SIviOoL

ZLs$ 00Z15$ ZlLs$ ooziss [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 €202/G/9 - 8010AU]|

S9v$ 00'59v$ S9v$ ST'SovS$ 0$ 0 000 0 0 0 S £202/2/9 - 82I0AU]|

80€$ 00°'80€$ 80€$ G068 | 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 €202/1/9 - 8010AU]|

8v9$ 00°8v9$ 879$ 008v9$ [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 €202/LE/G - 8010AU]|

12.$ 00°22.$ 12.$ seszis | 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £202/0€/G - 8010AU|

17e$ 00'L¥E$ Lve$ 00ves [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £202/92/G - 9010AU|

609$ 00609$ [ 609% 56098 | 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £202/52/G - 010AU|

08S$ 00°085$ 085$ 0008s$ [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £202/¥2/G - 8010AU]|

0£9% 00°0£9$ 0£9$ 056298 [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £202/€2/G - 8010AU]|

LS 00°}1.$ L1.$ 901i.s | 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 £€202/22/G - 8010AU]|

16S$ 00°265$ 165$ 88'965$ [ 0% 0 000 0 0 0 S1 €202/61/G - 8010AU]|

892$ 0089z$ [ 89z¢$ I IR 0 000 0 0 0 S1 €£202/Z1/G - 010AU|

S3JIOANI OIZLIM 8 LTV
A SSSrog Uwaod| cunon | aive | sunow | aive | sunow | awww | SHYTIOC oW [LNR] - ALuND
30RId 30RId SyvT110a SYNOH
vioL v |Lovyinooans|  iwn yoav vLOL 08'€9$  =IU/$ 19'088  =U/$ 16'€98  =IU/$ dind3 ¥o uNn
W3LIENT ¥O IJINYIAS sigadien Jaloqe] siojesadQ AVINIALYIN ALILNYND W3l NOLLAI¥OS3A W3LI 3NN #3000
STV.LOL W3LI 3N LOVYLNODENS/OINYIS yoav dIND3 / TVINALYIN
Nd ZgT €e/lell ‘8jep ojed Bunse ) uonoedwo) - uoieAedx3 Jios 6ig JanQ Buipjing 86pn|S - 2 'ON QDM - 910-30  :edods suom
‘jep anp Jue|d Juswieal] JoJemalSeA\ playusale  osloud

133HSHMIOM ONIOId LVINILST




